## **Bonitz Flooring Group Expands Service to Jacksonville**

## Industry Veteran Mike Anderson to lead growth into new market.

(COLUMBIA, SC - January 19, 2017) Bonitz Flooring Group continues growth and is pleased to announce expansion into the Jacksonville, Florida market. Industry veteran Mike Anderson joins the leadership team and is responsible for the Jacksonville office.

"Mike Anderson is a solid flooring professional who learned from the ground up," explains Fred Dolloff, Vice President with Bonitz Flooring Group. "Mike has been 'raised' to understand what it takes to provide a total commercial flooring solution. His industry expertise is critical in identifying, avoiding and solving flooring issues, and in developing viable customer solutions."

Bonitz Flooring Group continues to be a leader and innovator after more than 60 years by providing the best in the world product consulting and project management in the commercial flooring industry. Jacksonville will mark the 17<sup>th</sup> location for Bonitz, Inc., which includes divisions in flooring, floor care, ceilings, walls, roof deck systems, cladding and access flooring.

"We are confident in Mike's abilities to provide exceptional service to the Jacksonville market through Product Consultation, Project Management, and Installation Services. Expansion into this market allows us to touch more lives and move forward with our vision and mission," says Pete Larmore, President & CEO of Bonitz Flooring Group and Bonitz, Inc.

Anderson started his career as an installer, before moving into installation management, project management, and sales. He has strong ties to the Jacksonville area, and said he "is excited to be back." Mike spends time with his son (13), daughter (10), and enjoys fishing and hunting.

## **ABOUT BONITZ, INC.**

Founded in 1954, Bonitz, Inc. is a major sub-contractor in the commercial construction industry. Bonitz specializes in all types of flooring, floor care, ceilings, walls, roof deck systems, cladding and access flooring. Bonitz, an industry leader in interior finishes, is committed to providing clients with quality products and superior service worthy of the highest level of confidence and satisfaction. Bonitz has divisions in SC, NC, GA, TN, VA, LA, PA and FL. (www.bonitz.com)

**Contact** Jennifer McAlister

864-444-7647

jennifermcalister@bonitz.com